FEATURES
225 ps Propagation Delay through the Switch
4.5 � Switch Connection between Ports
Data Rate 1.244 Gbps
2.5 V/3.3 V Supply Operation
Selectable Level Shifting/Translation
Level Translation
3.3 V to 2.5 V

ADG3245
–12– REV. C
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG3245BCPZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WQ] CP-20-6
ADG3245BRU −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-20
ADG3245BRU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-20
ADG3245BRUZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-20
ADG3245BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
12/15—Rev. B to Rev. C
Change to Mixed Voltage Operation, Level Translation